

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA: WARANGAL RURAL: T.S

Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India

H.No.7-1-102/A, Near Hanamkonda Bus Station, Laxmipura, Warangal Dist.

Telangana StateTele Ph.:0870-2958776 (O)

Mail ID: dyc.warangal@gmail.com NYK Code: 7610

Pin code: 506 011



Date: 02-12-2020.

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

BETWEEN

Nehru Yuva kendra, Warangal, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India

AND

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

GOVT.DEGREE COLLEGE, WARDHANNAPET, DIST: WARANGAL (RURAL), T.S.

FOR ENLIGHTENING AND CREATING AWARENESS AMONG THE STUDENT COMMUNITY ON THE IMPORTANCE OF CAMPUS- COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY

The broad-spectrum objective of this Memorandum of understanding (MOU) is to stimulate and facilitate the development of mutually beneficial programmes which serve to enhance the awareness levels of the student community studying in these public funded institutions /organizations, and for the contribution to increase student participation in community development.

- 1. Cooperation in conducting the skills enhancement trainings to the students towards self employment.
- 2. Endeavour to encourage the students and staff to participate in the activities of Nehru Yuva Kendra (NYK).
- 3. The exchange of students and staff will be dependent on the execution of a formal student and staff exchange Agreement and to conduct programmes.

Such exchange may take place for a period of 3 years i.e., from 2020-2021 academic year to 2022-2023 academic year agreeable to both the institutions without any detriment to the academics of the students in their study.

The aim of the Memorandum of this understanding shall be to achieve a broad balance in the respective contributions and benefits.

This MOU comes into effect from 02-12-2020

Signature

Dept. of Botany

Govt Degree College, Wardhannapet.

Signature District Youth Officer, Nehru Yuva Kendra,Warangal.

जिला युवा समन्वयक /District Youth Co-ordinato:

 नेहरु युवा केनद्र/Nehru Yuva Kendra

जिना: वरंगल रुखा(टि.एस)/Dist. Warangal Bural (T.S.)

भारत सकार/Government of India